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Section 199 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 requires an annual report to be submitted
from the District Licensing Committee to the Alcohol Regulatory and Licensing Authority

The Committee comprises:

Commissioner: Stuart Hylton
Deputy Chair Andy Watson, Mayor of the Rangitikei District
Members: Chalky Leary

Colin Mower
Judy Klue

Graeme Platt

The Committee is supported as follows:

Secretary Ross McNeil , Chief Executive
Chief Inspector Johan Cullis

Inspector Vicki Hodds

Administrator Rochelle Baird

Staff training

Nothing provided.

Commiittee Training

Nothing provided.



DLC Initiatives

Six monthly meetings are held to discuss any issues which comprises of The Commissioner, The Chief
Inspector, Inspector and Administrator.

The Inspector attended monthly Alcohol Harm Regulatory Group Meetings held at Palmerston

North City Council and involve five Liquor Inspectors, our respective MOH , Police and Fire Service.

Controlled Purchase Operation held: Friday 27 October 2017, 3 failures

Local Alcohol Policy

The Rangitikei District Council has not adopted such a policy. Accordingly the default provisions of
the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 apply

Current legislation
The Committee has no comment on the requirements of the Act.
Statistical information

The following pages outline the applications received during the year and the current listing of
licensed premises

The report also lists the District’s current licensed premises.



Licence Application 1 July 2017 — 30 June 2018

Application Type | Number Number Number Number Number
Received in | Received in | Received in Fee | Received in Fee | Received in Fee
Fee Category | Fee Category | Category Category High | Category Very
Very Low Low Medium High
On Licence New 1
On Licence 1 )
Renew
On Licence
Variation
Off Licence New 2
Off licence Renew 4
Off Licence
Variation
Club Licence New
Club Licence 4 1
Renew
Club Licence
Variation
Total Number 4 2 9
ARLA Fee $17.25 $34.50 $51.75 $86.25 $172.50
Total F idt
otairee paidto $69.00 $69.00 $465.75

ARLA




Annual Fees for Existing licences received:

ARLA (GST Incl.)

Licence Type Number Number Number Number Number
received received in fee received in fee received in fee received in fee
In fee category | category low category category High category very
very low medium high

On-Licence 3 7

Off-Licence 5

Club Licence 10

Total Number 10 3 12

ARLA FEE $17.25 $34.50 $51.75 $86.25 $172.50

Total fee paid to 172.50 103.50 621.00

Managers Certificates Received

Number Received

Managers Certificate New 16
Managers Certificate Renewal 37
TOTAL 53
ARLA FEE $28.75
Total fee paid to ARLA $1523.75

Specials Licences Received

Number
Class 1 1
Class 2 12
Class 3 34
Total 47

Temporary Authority applications

Off licence
Leva NZ Limited

Nikhil Himalaya Taihape Limited




Lic No

CLUBS
CL003
CLo11
CLo12
CLo15
CLO16
CLO19
CL020
CLo21
CL022
CL023
CL024
CLO26
CL031
CL032
CL033
CLO34
CLO36
CLO37

ON

Licence

ONO009
ONO11
ONO013
ONO14
ONO16
ONO19
ONO027
ONO093
ONO087
ONO073
ONO75
ONO090
ONO081
ONO082
ONO084
ONO085

Licence Name

Utiku Old Boys Rugby Football Club
Bulls R.S.A

Bulls Rugby Football & Sports Club
Taihape Squash Rackets Club |
Bulls Bowling Club

Rangitikei Squash Rackets Club
Marton Golf Club

Marton Bowling Club (Inc)
Hawkestone Golf Club

Rangitikei Golf Club (Inc)
Rangatira Golf Club Inc

Taihape Golf Club Inc

Hunterville Rugby Football Club
Taihape Workingmens Club
Marton Rugby & Sports Club
Rangiwaea Social Club

Hunterville Squash Club

Taihape Rugby & Sport Club

Rangitikei Tavern

Station Hotel

Captain Cook’s Bar & Cafe
Gumboot Manor

Al Centro

Ben Nevis Tavern

River Valley Ventures Limited
Sugar Plum Café

Aamod Indian Cuisine
Café Le Telephonique
Mad Toms Limited

Club Hotel

Argyle Hotel

Mint Café

Flat Hills (2005) Ltd
Gretna Hotel

Location

8 Kokako Street, Taihape

55 High Street, Bulls

Domain Road, Bulls

Kokako Street, Taihape

Criterion Street Bulls

443 Wellington Road, Marton

431 Santoft Road, Marton

3 Hereford Street, Marton

252 Kakariki Road, Marton

56 Raumai Road, Bulls

4561 State Highway 1, Ohingaiti

90 Golf Club Road, Taihape

3 - 29 Paraekaretu Street, Hunterville
34 Kuku Street, Taihape

6 Follett Street, Marton

2 Koukoupo Road, Taihape

3 - 29 Paraekaretu Street, Hunterville
34 Kuku Street, Taihape

144-150 Bridge Street, Bulls
22-24 High Street, Hunterville
297-303 Broadway, Marton

21 Mataroa Road, Taihape

105 Hautapu Street, Taihape
State Highway 3, Turakina

114B Mangahoata Road, Taihape
6 Hammond Street, Marton

83a High Street, Bulls

8 Huia Street, Taihape

14-18 Lower High Street, Marton
17-19 High Street, Marton

1 Bruce Street, Hunterville
92-102 Bridge Street, Bulls

5733 State Highway 1 Mangaweka
115-119 Hautapu Street, Taihape



Off
Licence

OF065
OF005
OF006
OF019
OF032
OF046
OF049
OF051
OF058
OF060
OF061
OF066

Taihape Foursquare

Countdown Marton

Taylors (1998) Ltd

Rangitikei Tavern

Taihape New World

Taihape Liquorland

Marton Wholesale Liquor Limited
Marton New World

Marton Wholesale Liquor Limited
Marton Wholesale Liquor Ltd
Bulls Foursquare

Bottle O Taihape

107-109 Hautapu Street, Taihape
280-284 Broadway, Marton

4 Milne Street, Hunterville
144-150 Bridge Street, Bulls
112-114 Hautapu Street, Taihape
120 Hautapu Street, Taihape

188 Broadway, Marton

423 Wellington Road, Marton

6 Hammond Street, Marton

158 Bridge Street, Bulls

92-102 Bridge Street, Bulls

17 Mataroa Road, Taihape



