Rangitikei District Council

District Licensing Committee

Annual Report to the Alcohol and Regulatory Licensing Authority for the year ending 30 June 2018

Approved by Council resolution, 30 August 2018

Section 199 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 requires an annual report to be submitted from the District Licensing Committee to the Alcohol Regulatory and Licensing Authority

	<u> </u>	•
Ine	Committee	comprises.
1110	COMMITTEE	comprises.

Commissioner: Stuart Hylton

Deputy Chair Andy Watson, Mayor of the Rangitikei District

Members: Chalky Leary

Colin Mower

Judy Klue

Graeme Platt

The Committee is supported as follows:

Secretary Ross McNeil , Chief Executive

Chief Inspector Johan Cullis

Inspector Vicki Hodds

Administrator Rochelle Baird

Staff training

Nothing provided.

Committee Training

Nothing provided.

DLC Initiatives

Six monthly meetings are held to discuss any issues which comprises of The Commissioner, The Chief Inspector, Inspector and Administrator.

The Inspector attended monthly Alcohol Harm Regulatory Group Meetings held at Palmerston North City Council and involve five Liquor Inspectors, our respective MOH, Police and Fire Service.

Controlled Purchase Operation held: Friday 27 October 2017, 3 failures

Local Alcohol Policy

The Rangitikei District Council has not adopted such a policy. Accordingly the default provisions of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 apply

Current legislation

The Committee has no comment on the requirements of the Act.

Statistical information

The following pages outline the applications received during the year and the current listing of licensed premises

The report also lists the District's current licensed premises.

Licence Application 1 July 2017 – 30 June 2018

Application Type	Number Received in Fee Category Very Low	Number Received in Fee Category Low	Number Received in Fee Category Medium	Number Received in Fee Category High	Number Received in Fee Category Very High
On Licence New			1		
On Licence Renew		1	2		
On Licence Variation					
Off Licence New			2		
Off licence Renew			4		
Off Licence Variation					
Club Licence New					
Club Licence Renew	4	1			
Club Licence Variation					
Total Number	4	2	9		
ARLA Fee	\$17.25	\$34.50	\$51.75	\$86.25	\$172.50
Total Fee paid to ARLA	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$465.75		

Annual Fees for Existing licences received:

Licence Type	Number received In fee category very low	Number received in fee category low	Number received in fee category medium	Number received in fee category High	Number received in fee category very high
On-Licence		3	7		
Off-Licence			5		
Club Licence	10				
Total Number	10	3	12		
ARLA FEE	\$17.25	\$34.50	\$51.75	\$86.25	\$172.50
Total fee paid to ARLA (GST Incl.)	172.50	103.50	621.00		

Managers Certificates Received

	Number Received
Managers Certificate New	16
Managers Certificate Renewal	37
TOTAL	53
ARLA FEE	\$28.75
Total fee paid to ARLA	\$1523.75

Specials Licences Received

	Number
Class 1	1
Class 2	12
Class 3	34
Total	47

Temporary Authority applications

Off licence Leva NZ Limited Nikhil Himalaya Taihape Limited

Lic No Licence Name

Location

CLUI	BS	
CL003	Utiku Old Boys Rugby Football Club	8 Kokako Street, Taihape
CL011	Bulls R.S.A	55 High Street, Bulls
CL012	Bulls Rugby Football & Sports Club	Domain Road, Bulls
CL015	Taihape Squash Rackets Club I	Kokako Street, Taihape
CL016	Bulls Bowling Club	Criterion Street Bulls
CL019	Rangitikei Squash Rackets Club	443 Wellington Road, Marton
CL020	Marton Golf Club	431 Santoft Road, Marton
CL021	Marton Bowling Club (Inc)	3 Hereford Street, Marton
CL022	2 Hawkestone Golf Club	252 Kakariki Road, Marton
CL023	Rangitikei Golf Club (Inc)	56 Raumai Road, Bulls
CL024	Rangatira Golf Club Inc	4561 State Highway 1, Ohingaiti
CL026	Taihape Golf Club Inc	90 Golf Club Road, Taihape
CL031	Hunterville Rugby Football Club	3 - 29 Paraekaretu Street, Hunterville
CL032	? Taihape Workingmens Club	34 Kuku Street, Taihape
CL033	Marton Rugby & Sports Club	6 Follett Street, Marton
CL034	Rangiwaea Social Club	2 Koukoupo Road, Taihape
CL036	6 Hunterville Squash Club	3 - 29 Paraekaretu Street, Hunterville
CL037	7 Taihape Rugby & Sport Club	34 Kuku Street, Taihape

ON

Licence

ON009	Rangitikei Tavern	144-150 Bridge Street, Bulls
ON011	Station Hotel	22-24 High Street, Hunterville
ON013	Captain Cook`s Bar & Cafe	297-303 Broadway, Marton
ON014	Gumboot Manor	21 Mataroa Road, Taihape
ON016	Al Centro	105 Hautapu Street, Taihape
ON019	Ben Nevis Tavern	State Highway 3, Turakina
ON027	River Valley Ventures Limited	114B Mangahoata Road, Taihape
ON093	Sugar Plum Café	6 Hammond Street, Marton
ON087	Aamod Indian Cuisine	83a High Street, Bulls
ON073	Café Le Telephonique	8 Huia Street, Taihape
ON075	Mad Toms Limited	14-18 Lower High Street, Marton
ON090	Club Hotel	17-19 High Street, Marton
ON081	Argyle Hotel	1 Bruce Street, Hunterville
ON082	Mint Café	92-102 Bridge Street, Bulls
ON084	Flat Hills (2005) Ltd	5733 State Highway 1 Mangaweka
ON085	Gretna Hotel	115-119 Hautapu Street, Taihape

Off

Licence

OF065	Taihape Foursquare	107-109 Hautapu Street, Taihape
OF005	Countdown Marton	280-284 Broadway, Marton
OF006	Taylors (1998) Ltd	4 Milne Street, Hunterville
OF019	Rangitikei Tavern	144-150 Bridge Street, Bulls
OF032	Taihape New World	112-114 Hautapu Street, Taihape
OF046	Taihape Liquorland	120 Hautapu Street, Taihape
OF049	Marton Wholesale Liquor Limited	188 Broadway, Marton
OF051	Marton New World	423 Wellington Road, Marton
OF058	Marton Wholesale Liquor Limited	6 Hammond Street, Marton
OF060	Marton Wholesale Liquor Ltd	158 Bridge Street, Bulls
OF061	Bulls Foursquare	92-102 Bridge Street, Bulls
OF066	Bottle O Taihape	17 Mataroa Road, Taihape